

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8097/2009

PRESIDENT, DIST. AGR. WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR CENTRAL SHEEP BREEDING FARM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12059 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) 8097/09 counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent. List the matter before the Hon. Court. In SLP(C) 12059/09 it is submitted by counsel for petitioners that R.1 is common in both the matters. Serve copy of SLP on the counsel for sole respondent in SLP(C) 8097/09 within a week. Ld. counsel further submitted that application for deletion of R.2 shall be filed within a week. List again on 20.8.09.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK