

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8097/2009

PRESIDENT, DIST. AGR. WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR CENTRAL SHEEP BREEDING FARM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12059 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajiv Rufus, Adv.
Mr Paari Vendhan, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr Aftab Alam, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that copy
of SLP has been served upon the learned counsel for

-2-

Item No.11

respondent No.1 on 18.8.2009 and has also filed an application for
deletion of respondent No.2 from the array of parties today
morning.

Registry to verify.

List again on 31.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj